



Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland
 Loveland-Madeira Road Improvements
 June 29, 2017

Ford Development Corp.
 Cincinnati, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID								
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	461	\$3.00	\$1,383.00	\$1.00	\$461.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1155	\$4.00	\$4,620.00	\$0.10	\$115.50
5	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
6	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	264	\$130.00	\$34,320.00	\$50.00	\$13,200.00
7	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	13175	\$4.00	\$52,700.00	\$3.00	\$39,525.00
8	301	9" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	57	\$350.00	\$19,950.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00
9	407	TACK COAT APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/SY	GAL.	1186	\$3.00	\$3,558.00	\$4.00	\$4,744.00
10	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	732	\$180.00	\$131,760.00	\$160.00	\$117,120.00
11	517	HAND RAILING (ALUMINUM), AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
12	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A, WITHOUT FILTER	C.Y.	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
13	602	CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	12.7	\$1,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$800.00	\$10,160.00
14	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	3202	\$9.00	\$28,818.00	\$6.00	\$19,212.00
15	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	319	\$20.00	\$6,380.00	\$20.00	\$6,380.00
16	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	410	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
17	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	68	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00
18	611	15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
19	611	18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
20	611	30" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	47	\$300.00	\$14,100.00	\$400.00	\$18,800.00
21	611	36" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
22	611	42" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	89	\$500.00	\$44,500.00	\$750.00	\$66,750.00
23	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	EACH	19	\$2,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00
24	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
28	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	632	DETECTOR LOOP	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
31	644	STOP LINE	FT.	61	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$6.00	\$366.00
32	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	165	\$8.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$495.00
33	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
34	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	1.17	\$5,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,914.00
35	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
36	644	ISLAND MARKING	S.F.	53	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$6.00	\$318.00
37	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$552,054.00		\$543,065.50
ALTERNATE 1 (SURFACE COURSE REINFORCED WITH ACE FIBERS) REPLACE ITEM 10 WITH 10A								
10A	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN (1	C.Y.	732	\$210.00	\$153,720.00	\$210.00	\$153,720.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL						\$153,720.00		\$153,720.00
ALTERNATE 2 (STORM SEWER RE-ROUTING PAY ITEMS NEAR KROGER)								
38	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	138	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$1.00	\$138.00
39	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	170	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
40	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
41	301	9" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
42	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
43	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	138	\$40.00	\$5,520.00	\$30.00	\$4,140.00
44	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	EACH	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
45	611	30" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	165	\$125.00	\$20,625.00	\$300.00	\$49,500.00
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL						\$43,125.00		\$69,098.00